If payment is not made within such 

period, interest shall accrue at the annual rate of the lesser of twelve 

percent (12%) or the maximum rate permitted by law. 

4.2 Operating Account: Immediately upon commencement of this 

Agreement, Owner shall remit to Manager at least One Hundred Twenty-Five 

Dollars ($125.00) per Dwelling Unit for Multi-Unit Properties and/or 

Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) per Single family home to be maintained 

in an Operating Account and to be applied towards the costs and expenses 

of operating each Property of Owner managed by Manager, including, but

[...]

other operating and rental expenses set forth herein. Rents collected 

by Manager shall be primary and the Operating Account secondary for the 

payment of Manager’s Fees and Expenses under this Agreement. Owner shall 

ensure that a minimum balance of One Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars 

($125.00) per Dwelling Unit for multi unit properties and Three Hundred 

dollars($300.00) for single family homes shall be deposited and kept in 

the Operating Account(s) throughout the entire term of this Agreement, 

and any renewals or extensions thereof, and shall be replenished by the